
1 of 1 
 

 

 
 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL 

EDUCATION AND RESEARCH-GUWAHATI 
(Department of Pharmaceuticals, Ministry of Chemicals and Fertilizers, Govt. of India) 

 SilaKatamur (Halugurisuk), P.O.: Changsari, Dist: Kamrup, Assam, Pin: 781101. 

 

No. NIPER-G/S&P/123/EQP/HC/2022-23         Date: 11/10/2022 

CORRIGENDUM 

Subsequent to the pre-bid meeting held on 07/10/2022 in reference to the tender enquiry no. 

NIPER-G/S&P/123/EQP/HC/2022-23/97 dated 28/09/2022 (GeM Bid No. 

GEM/2022/B/2585625 dated 28/09/2022), please note the following amendments: 

 

Original Tender Specifications as per the tender 

dated 28/09/2022 

Amended Tender Specifications as per the 

pre bid meeting dated 07/10/2022 

For both 8000Ltrs and 2000Ltrs chambers: 

Temperature Range/Accuracy/Uniformity: 200 C to 600 

C/+ 0.50 C/+ 10 C 

For both 8000Ltrs and 2000Ltrs chambers: 

Temperature Range/Accuracy/Uniformity: 

20°C to 60°C/+ 0.5°C/+ 1°C 

Warranty: This institute would like to have 01-year 

comprehensive warranty and 04-years CMC. 

The duration of warranty will get extended 

equivalent to the down time-period of the instrument 

during warranty. 

The bidders are expected to supply brand new items. In 

cases where items are procured from third party as an 

accessory to the main unit the warranty obligation 

should get extended to this type of components also. In 

other words, the bidder/supplier will be directly 

responsible for fulfilling warranty obligations of entire 

supply.  

The list of consumable items which are not covered 

under warranty conditions may please be indicated 

separately for the information of the institute. 

No amendment 

 

The supplier while offering CMC, break-up 

value for each year should be indicated. 

 

This is for information of all the bidders. 

               -Sd- 

Stores & Purchase Officer 

      NIPER-Guwahati 


